or the Association acquire title to all or a portion of the Common Area, the title of which was at 
some point acquired through tax sale (hereinafter, the "Tax Sale Purchaser"), in exchange for 
consideration paid by the Association to the Tax Sale Purchaser in an amount equal to one 

hundred two percent (102%) of the bid amount, the Tax Sale Purchaser (or its assigns) shall be 
required to convey the Common Area to the Developer or to the Association, When Empowered, 
upon receipt of written notice from the Developer or the Association to do so, but no sooner than